

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 25-073**

## APPOINTING DEPUTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR

## Appointment with the approval of the Mayor

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. App.A:9-40.3, each municipal disaster control director shall appoint a deputy municipal disaster control director with the approval of the Mayor; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Directive No. 102 issued by the State Office of Emergency Management, each emergency management coordinator shall appoint one and may appoint more than one Deputy Emergency Management Coordinators with the approval of the Mayor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough's Emergency Management Coordinator hereby appoints Derek Stahl to serve as a Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator of the Borough of Highlands and the Mayor has approved said appointment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Derek Stahl be and is hereby appointed to serve as a Deputy Emergency Management Coordinator for the Borough of Highlands for the term which expires December 31, 2027, effective immediately.

Motion to Approve R 25-073:

	NTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	BSENT	Resolution on file in the Office.  DATE OF VOTE: March
	2	SE	Á	Ž	Ā	Ā	
CERVANTES							
CHELAK							
MELNYK							
OLSZEWSKI							Nancy Tran, Municipal (
BROULLON							Borough of Highlands

This is a Certified True copy of the Original e Municipal Clerk's

h 5, 2025

Clerk